RE 07-30-1	998
Docket No.: <u>P97-006-BAR</u> 1007811	17
MAI D & DATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT OR RECO	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks:
5.4.98 Please record the attached original documents	or copy thereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Name: MIKE BARJESTEH, JERRY UMBRO and A	LI M. SADEGH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached?Yes <u>X</u> _No
2. Name and address of receiving party	(ies):
Name: <u>MASTERCOOL, INC.</u>	
Street Address: <u>2 ASPEN DRIVE</u>	
City: <u>RANDOLPH</u> State/Coun	try: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>07869</u>
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _	Yes <u>X</u> No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merg Security Agreement Change of Other	er Name
Execution Date: <u>Ali M. Sadegh (4/13/98</u> )	<u>Mike Barjesteh &amp; Jerry Umbro-</u> (4/24/98)
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):
If the document is being filed toget execution date of the application is:	ner with a new application, the
A. Patent Application No(s). 08	/839,943
B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached? Yes	X No

05/15/1998 SSMITH 00000061 08839943

01 FC:581 40.00 0P

PATENT REEL: 9353 FRAME: 0462

1 **1: 11:** 11:

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: RICHARD A. JOEL, ESQ.
Street Address: 496 KINDERKAMACK ROAD
City: ORADELL State/Country: NJ ZIP: 07649
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
X Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

RICHARD A. JOEL 22212 Name and Registration No, of Parson Signing Mu Signature Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4

## PATENT REEL: 9353 FRAME: 0463

🔹 🖬 а — ы.

Docket No.: <u>P97-006-BAR</u>

## INVENTION/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR(S) TO COMPANY

WHEREAS WE, <u>MIKE BARJESTEH</u> of <u>2</u> ASPEN DR., RANDOLPH, NJ 07869, JERRY UMBRO of <u>2</u> ASPEN DR., RANDOLPH, NJ 07869, <u>ALI M. SADEGH</u> of <u>787</u> ONEIDA TR., FRANKLIN <u>LAKES, NJ 07417</u>, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled: <u>HAND TOOL FOR FLARING A TUBE</u>, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith;

OR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>APRIL 18, 1997</u>, and identified by United States Serial No. <u>08/839,943</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>MASTERCOOL, INC.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>NEW JERSEY</u> and having an address of <u>2 ASPEN DRIVE, RANDOLPH, NJ 07869</u>, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

	1/13/98	Cho Ulli Jady L-	
Date	UMAI 98	Signature M Bywork	×
Date	4/24/98	Signature Juining the to	X
Date	,	Signature	<u></u> .

## PATENT REEL: 9353 FRAME: 0464

STAFE OF New York COUNTY OF New York	_) )	
On this $3th$ day of appeared	My commission expires City of New Certificate Filed	Personally he person o me that I PAL SINGH NER OF DEEDS Yark-No. 4-4433 In New York County es October 1, 199 Y
STATE OF $\underline{NewJeviny}$ COUNTY OF $\underline{Morris}$ On this $\underline{HW}$ day of appeared $\underline{Ferry}$ $\underline{Owers}$ named in and who executed the he/she executed the same for the		ersonally he person o me that
SEA).	Volucie Civic Color Notary Public My commission expires VALERIE C. NOTARY PUBLIC C My Commission Expi	OF NEW JERSEY
STATE OF New Crscy COUNTY OF MORVIS	_) ) ss: _)	
On this <u>SHE</u> day appeared <u>Nuke Bargenter</u> named in and who executed the he/she executed the same for t	of <u>APRIC</u> , 19 <u>43</u> , before me p , to me known to be t e above instrument, and acknowledged to the uses and purposes therein set forth.	ersonally he person ) me that
SEAL	Valerie Crives Notary Public My commission expires Valerie C NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Exp	. McCOLM OF NEW JERSEY

## PATENT REEL: 9353 FRAME: 0465

, F JOEL & JOEL, LLP MAN 0 4 1988 COUNSELLORS AT LAW 496 KINDERKAMACK ROAD ORADELL, NEW JERSEY 07649-1205 (201) 599-0588 FACSIMILE (201) 599-0179 RICHARD A. JOEL + NEW YORK OFFICE LAWRENCE A. JOEL + 7-11 SOUTH BROADWAY RICHARD A. JOEL, JR. º SUITE 208 WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601 + NJ, NY & DC BARS ◎ NJ, NY & PA BARS (914) 948-3500 April 29, 1998 Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks 20231 Washington, DC HAND TOOL FOR FLARING A TIRE Re: SN: 08/839,943 Our File No.: P97+006-BAR Sir: Transmitted herewith for filing is: [ ] [ ] pages of specification, claims, abstract Declaration & Power of Attorney. [ ] Priority Claimed sheets of Formal drawing. Г 1 [X] An assignment of the invention to MASTERCOOL, INC and the assignment recordation fee. [] Certified copy of ] An associate power of attorney. [ Ĩ Information Disclosure Statement, Form PTO-1449 and reference. [] Other Respectfully submitted,

RESPECTIVITY SUBMITTED, RICHARD A. JOEL Registration No. 22212 RAJ/ndr

encls.

cc: MASTERCOOL, INC.

JOEL & JOEL, LLP COUNSELLORS AT LAW 496 KINDERKAMACK ROAD ORADELL, NEW JERSEY 07649-1205 (201) 599-0588 FACSIMILE (201) 599-0179 RICHARD A. JOEL+ NEW YORK OFFICE LAWRENCE A. JOEL+ 7-11 SOUTH BROADWAY RICHARD A. JOEL, JR.º SUITE 208 WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601 (914) 948-3500 + NJ, NY & DC BARS NJ, NY & PA BARS 998 22 DATE: ŨĽΛ でア TO: ちわ THE DESK OF NANCY FROM: RISPOLI D. XMIN RE:(1 # PG7-006-BAR SN 08 839 N TO EXPEDITE MATTERS, KINDLY ACCEPT THIS NOTICE IN LIEU OF A MORE FORMAL LETTER: 0 sale MEMO: nur m Ø Durs 2P rel 1 10 H a ~ 11 restert Ċŧ Carlo .



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Patent and Trademark Office** ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JULY 14, 1998

PTAS



RICHARD A. JOEL, ESO. 496 KINDERKAMACK ROAD ORADELL, NJ 07649

\*100713266A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100713266

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. 1. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING FARTY.

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 05/04/1998